TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aromatic Research & Technology, LC		106/02/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Young Living Essential Oils, LC	
Street Address:	3125 W. Executive Parkway	
City:	Lehi	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2683450	COMFORTONE
Registration Number:	2683256	PEACE & CALMING
Registration Number:	2683263	RAINDROP TECHNIQUE
Registration Number:	2683259	VALOR
Registration Number:	2688364	THIEVES
Registration Number:	2709327	ALKALIME
Registration Number:	2709326	ALLERZYME
Registration Number:	2711340	DETOXZYME
Registration Number:	2711341	FIBERZYME
Registration Number:	2723790	KIDSCENTS
Registration Number:	2666461	JUVATONE
Registration Number:	2729112	CORTISTOP
Registration Number:	2666462	ULTRA YOUNG
Registration Number:	2736573	YOUNG LIVING

900245644 REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0580

Registration Number:	2740074	PRENOLONE
Registration Number:	2711339	SULFURZYME
Registration Number:	3305664	KIDSCENTS
Registration Number:	2795207	AROMAGUARD
Registration Number:	2859366	DENTAROME
Registration Number:	2915923	MORNING START
Registration Number:	2917120	JUVASPICE
Registration Number:	2917119	ORTHO EASE
Registration Number:	2917118	ORTHO SPORT
Registration Number:	2918653	BERRY YOUNG JUICE
Registration Number:	2922352	JUVAPOWER
Registration Number:	2937448	PANAWAY
Registration Number:	2964821	PURIFICATION
Registration Number:	3078112	JUVA CLEANSE
Registration Number:	2431638	AROMASILK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: sspeirs@youngliving.com

Correspondent Name: Young Living Essential Oils, LC

Address Line 1: 3125 W. Executive Parkway

Address Line 4: Lehi, UTAH 84043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Saul Speirs
Signature:	/Saul Speirs/
Date:	01/30/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amendment to Articles of Incorp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0581

AMENDMENT



This form must be type written or computer generated. For your convenience, this form has been designed to be filled out and printed online.

File Number 2027726-0160

Non-Refundable Processing Fee \$37.00

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization

Pursuant to UCA § 48-2c-408, the individual named below causes this Amendment to the Articles of Organization to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporations for filing, and states as follows: The name of the limited liability company is: Aromatic Research & Technology, LC The Articles of Organization shall be amended as set forth herein (mark all that apply): ✓ There is a change in the name of the limited liability company to : Young Living Essential Oils, LC ✓ The articles of organization are amended as follows: - duration State of Utah - Designated Office Department of Commerce - Indemnification Division of Corporations and Commercial Code I hereby certified that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this decoration and hereby issue this Certificate of thereof. A change of ownership structure or exchange/reclassification of interests: Examiner - One Member June The amendment was adopted on the 2nd day of 20 04 The amendment was adopted by the Members Managers, as provided for in the articles of organization or operating agreement. (not to exceed 90 days) Delayed effective date (if not to be effective upon filing) Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendment of Articles of Organization has been examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, correct and complete. Typed Name: D. Gary Young ✓ Manager 20.04 Dated this & day of

PO Box 146705

Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705

Walk In: 160 East 300 South, Main Floor Information Center: (801) 530-4849 Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 (within Utah)

Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov/cor

06/24/2004

Receipt Number: 1184861

Amount Pald: \$37.00

Under GRAMA {63-2-201}, all registration information maintained by the Division is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, Revised 12/03 the business entity physical address may be provided rather than the residential or private address of any individual affiliated with the entity.

REEL: 004952 FRAME: 0582

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/30/2013